504562416 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4609127

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
BENJAMIN SEAN DAVEY					08/25/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	 АТА				
Name:	UNILEVER BUSINESS & MARKETING SUPPORT A.G.				
Street Address:	SPITA	LSSTE	RASSE 5 CH-8200		
City:	SCHAI	FFHAL	JSEN		
State/Country:	SWITZ	ERLA	ND		
Postal Code:	8200				
PROPERTY NUMBERS				_	
Property Type	!		Number	_	
Application Number:		3550	1386		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(201)		3/1-8031			
Correspondence will	be cont t	• •		neueeeefu	Lit will be cont
		o the e	-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s		
using a fax number, if		o the e d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is u		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:		o the e d; if th 201-8	e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	^r provided	o the e d; if th 201-8 paten	e-mail address first; if that is u a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 94-2437		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	^r provided	o the e d; if th 201-8 paten SHEF	e-mail address first; if that is u a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 94-2437 tgroupus@unilever.com		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	^r provided	o the e d; if th 201-8 paten SHEF	e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 94-2437 tgroupus@unilever.com RRIE SUSHKO		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	^r provided	o the e d; if th 201-8 paten SHEF 800 S A2	e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 94-2437 tgroupus@unilever.com RRIE SUSHKO	ent via US N	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provide :	o the o d; if th 201-8 paten SHEF 800 S A2 ENGL	e-mail address first; if that is unative to the second state of th	ent via US N	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	i provideo	o the o d; if th 201-8 paten SHEF 800 S A2 ENGL	e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 94-2437 tgroupus@unilever.com RRIE SUSHKO YLVAN AVENUE EWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSE	ent via US N	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	i provideo	o the o d; if th 201-8 paten SHEF 800 S A2 ENGL	e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 94-2437 tgroupus@unilever.com RRIE SUSHKO YLVAN AVENUE EWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSE DM7973US1I1	ent via US N	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	i provideo	o the o d; if th 201-8 paten SHEF 800 S A2 ENGL	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 94-2437 tgroupus@unilever.com RRIE SUSHKO YLVAN AVENUE EWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSE DM7973US1I1 SHERRIE SUSHKO	ent via US N	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	i provideo	o the o d; if th 201-8 paten SHEF 800 S A2 ENGL	e-mail address first; if that is unative start is unsuccessful, it will be s 94-2437 tgroupus@unilever.com RRIE SUSHKO YLVAN AVENUE EWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSE DM7973US111 SHERRIE SUSHKO /Sherrie Sushko/	ent via US N	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	i provideo	o the e d; if th 201-8 paten SHEF 800 S A2 ENGL	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 94-2437 tgroupus@unilever.com RRIE SUSHKO YLVAN AVENUE EWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSE DM7973US111 SHERRIE SUSHKO /Sherrie Sushko/ 09/25/2017	ent via US N	

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 25th day of 25 August, 2015 BETWEEN

(1) Benjamin Sean DAVEY

of 18 Clerkenwell Close, London, EC1R 0QN, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Author", which expression where the context so admits shall include his executors and administrators).

- (2) Design Bridge Ltd, of 18 Clerkenwell Close, London, EC1R 0QN, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Employer" which expression where the context so admits shall include its successors and assigns).
- (3) UNILEVER Business & Marketing Support A. G., ("Unilever") a company existing under the laws of Switzerland under company number CH-290.3.016.691-8 whose registered office is Spitalstrasse 5 CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter called "the Company" which expression where the context so admits shall include its successors and assigns).

WHEREAS

- (A) The Author claims to be a joint author together with David ANNETTS, Philip Nigel BORDET-STEAD, Luke John BURLEY and Craig GLASS of a design for JAR ("the Design") as shown in the drawing hereto which design is known as Case No. DM7973(V).
- (B) The Author devised the Design in the course of his employment by the Employer under a commission to the Employer from the Company by virtue of which the Company is beneficially entitled to all right title and interest for the whole world to and in the Design.
- (C) The Company being the only person firm or company having a proprietary interest in the Design has requested the Author and the Employer (to the extent of any right title and interest vesting respectively in them) to convey the same to it upon the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that:

- (1) In the premises the Author and the Employer as trustees and at the request of and by the direction of the Company HEREBY ASSIGN to the Company (to the extent only of the right title and interest therein vested respectively in them) their entire right, title and interest for the whole world to and in the Design and any registered design or similar protection obtained in respect thereof TO HOLD the same unto the Company absolutely.
- (2) The Author and the Employer HEREBY COVENANT jointly and severally with the Company that for the whole world:
- (i) They will each at all times hereafter at the request and cost of the Company sign, execute and do all such documents, acts or things as may be necessary for more completely and entirely vesting in the Company or its nominee the entire right, title and interest to and in the Design and any registered design or similar protection in respect thereof;
- (ii) The Company or its nominee can at all times hereafter enjoy the full absolute and exclusive benefit of the Design and any registered design or similar protection obtained in respect thereof without any interruption, disturbance or interference from or by the Author or the Employer or any person, firm or company claiming under or in trust for both or either of them.

Agreement 11a Lo

IN WITNESS whereof the Author and the Employer have hereunto set their respective hands and seals and the Employer has hereunto affixed its Common Seal the day and year first before written.

Signed Sealed and Delivered by the Author

Benjamin Sean DAVEY

in the pr	resence of (Witness):
Name:	MANDIE SAXNETT.
Address	DASILN BRIDGE
18	MARKENWERL CLOSE
- Kin	NOW, ECIROQN
Occupa	tion;

Signed Sealed and Delivered by the Employer

MM S. Si

in the presence of (Witness): Name: Address: WD Occupation:

The Common Seal of the Employer was hereunto affixed in the presence of

	- Allen and a second	"South and
Director:	and the second	······
Amonthe Street	······································	
Secretary: _	Martin	·

among

Agreement 11a Lo

PATENT REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 09/25/2017